Department of Adminlstration
=\ | Purchasing Division

| 2019 Washington Street East
* | Post Office Box 50130
Charieston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 2018-04-17

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0212

0212 SWCO0000000022

Procurement Folder:

91315

Document Name: CHANGE ORDER 3

Document Description: SECURITY GUARD SERVICES - SECSVS15

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name: Crystal Rink

Reason for Modification:

CHANGE ORDER 3

TO RENEW ORIGINAL CONTRACT
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RENEWAL: 05/01/2018
THROUGH 04/30/2019

Telephone: (304) 558-2402

Emall: crystal.g.rink@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2015-05-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2019-04-30

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000216853
G48 SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
2333 MACCORKLE AVE STE 200

SAINT ALBANS

us
Vendor Contact Phone: (304) 727-4608

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0O

WV 251772073

Extenslon: 304

Requestor Name: TaraLyle
Requestor Phone; (304) 558-2544
Requestor Emaii: tara.l.lyle@wv.gov

INVOICE TG

SHIP TO

ALL STATE AGENCIES

No City

us

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 99998

No City

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 99999

A

LTotaI Order Amount

Open End |

PURCHASING DIVISIO Wﬂon
SIGNED B ry /
DATE: 5 /7 4/@/ X

".
ELECTRONIC SI&TURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

E;? NS

\_x
ELEGTRONIC SIGNATURE oﬁ@.eﬁﬁ
allt)

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

SIGNED BY:
DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Apr 17, 2018 Order Number:

SWC0000000022

Page: 1 QZZS_%?

FORM ID : W¥_PRC_CMA_0D1 B/14



Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER 3

TO RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT ACCORDING TO ALL TERMS, CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL
CONTRACT INCLUDING ALL AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RENEWAL: 05/01/2018 THROUGH 04/30/2018
RENEWALS REMAINING: 0
JIEE\I'EI'EECI:R_IC_)VISFONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SUBSEQUENT CHANGE ORDERS NOT MODIFIED HEREIN SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND

NO OTHER CHANGES.

FORALESROERS, STATE AGENCIES MUST SUBMIT A CDO (CENTRAL DELIVERY ORDER) AND A SECURITY GUARD REQUEST FORM TO THE
PURCHASING DIVISION FOR PROCESSING,

NOTE: {F THE VENDOR IS UNABLE TO PROVIDE A SEGURITY GUARD AT THE REQUESTED SKILL LEVEL, THE VENDOR SHALL SUPPLY A SECURITY
GUARD WITH A HIGHER SKILL LEVEL AT THE ORIGINAL REQUESTED SKILL LEVEL HOURLY BILLING RATE. PROVIDING A SECURITY GUARD WITH A
LOWER SKILL LEVEL THAN THAT REQUESTED IS NOT PERMITTED.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unlt Price
1 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Servica From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Region 1 - Limited Assignment Personnel

Extended Description:
Region 1 - Limlted Assignment Personnel

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 92121504 HCUR $13.840000
Service From Service To

Commodity LIne Description: Region 1 - Prebationary Guard |

Extended Description:
Region 1 - Probationary Guard |

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 82121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Region 1 - Security Guard ||

Extended Description:
Region 1 - Security Guard 1|

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Meodel No Unit Unit Price
4 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To

Commedity Line Description: Region 1 - Security Guard |1l - Shift Supevisor

Extended Description:
Region 1 - Security Guard Il - Shift Supevisor

Pate Printed:  Apr17,2018  Order Number:  SWC0000000022 Page: 2 FORM ID : Wv_PRC_CMA_001 &r14



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commadity Line Description: Region 1 - Sergeant
Extended Description:
Region 1 - Sergeant
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unlit Unit Price
6 92121604 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 1 - Lieutenant
Extended Description:
Region 1 - Lieutenant
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modal No Unit Unit Price
7 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 2 - Lirnited Assignment Personnel
Extended Description:
Region 2 - Limited Assignment Personnel
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 82121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 2 - Probationary Guard |
Extended Description:
Region 2 - Probationary Guard |
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unlt Price
9 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Region 2 - Security Guard li

Extended Description:
Region 2 - Security Guard |1

Date Printed:  Apr 17, 2018 Onder Number:  SWC0000000022 Page:

3

FORM D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 2 - Security Guard i1l - Shift Supevisor
Extended Description:
Region 2 - Security Guard |ii - Shift Supevisor
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Maodel No Unit Unlt Price
11 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Descriptlon: Region 2 - Sergeant
Extended Description:
Region 2 - Sergeant
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commedity Line Description: Region 2 - Lieutenant
Extended Description:
Region 2 - Lieutenant
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 3 - Limited Assignment Personnel
Extended Description:
Region 3 - Limited Assignment Personnel
Line Commodity Code A Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To

Commedity Line Description: Region 3- Probationary Guard |

Extended Description:
Region 3 - Probationary Guard |

Date Printed:  Apr17,2018  OrderNumber: SWC0000000022 Page:

4

FORM ID : WW_PRC_CMA_DD1 8/14




Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unlt Price
15 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Reglon 3 - Security Guard 1!
Extended Description:
Region 3 - Security Guard 1|
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 82121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commoedity Line ﬁscﬂption: Reglon 3 - Securlty Guard I!l - Shift Supervisor
Extended Description:
Region 3 - Security Guard |)
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 3 - Sergeant
Extended Description:
Region 3 - Sergeant
Line Commodlty Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 3 - Lieutenant
Extended Description:
Region 3 - Lieutenant
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 92121504 HOUR $13.840000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Region 4 - Limited Assignment Personnel

Extended Description:
Region 4 - Limited Assignment Personnel

Date Printed:  Apr17,2018  Order Number: SWC0000000022 Page:

§

FORM ID : Wv_PRC_CMA_001 &/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unlt Unit Price
20 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commeodity Line Description: Region 4- Probationary Guard |
Extended Description:
Region 4 - Probationary Guard |
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
21 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 4 - Security Guard |l
Extended Description:
Region 4 - Security Guard |
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
22 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 4 - Security Guard 1ii - Shift Supervisor
Extended Description:
Region 4 - Security Guard 1]
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
23 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
8ervice From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 4 - Sergeant
Extended Description:
Region 4 - Sergeant
Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unlt Price
24 92121504 HOUR $13.840000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Region 4 - Lieutenant
Extended Description:
Region 4 - Lieutenant
Date Printed:  Apr 17,2018  Order Number: SWC0000000022 Page: ¢ FORM ID : W_PRC_CMA_001 814




STRTE CF WEST VIRGEA o
spse 3 o T AL BWCHAEL SHEET
AP A SIVERD DEPARTHENT OF ADBINISTRATION o .

CABINET SEGRETARY
PURCHASRG DIVISION
2018 WASEINGTO!! TREET, BALY
SEARLEBYC ¥ ST IRGHEA £ 1036 2130
March 23, 2018

Mr. Jim Mullins

G4S Secure Solutions (USA), Inc.

2333 MacCorkle Avenue, Suite 200

St. Albans, WV 25177

Subject: Contract# SWC0000000022-Sceurity Guard Scrvices

Mr, Mullins,

The State of West Virginia is offering to rencw subject contract under the same terims, conditions
and pricing. The renewal dates are 05/01/2018 through 04/30/2019, If your company agrces 10
this rencwal, please sign below and retum as soon as possible. You may return all renewal
documents via email 1o Crystal.G.Rink@wv.gov

Also auached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the renewal change order and is required to be
signed, daied, and notarized.

Pleasc contact the email listed above if you have any questions.
Thank you, ...

] ¥ ) o L. g
! : & P S .
i }\ ' -E !"I{;‘” (? 5 -"-J
3 \: ,.-‘ . D R ey "

“Crystal Kink
Senior Buyer

Attachment

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and
conditions in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

P . ,
s B lolor RO/§

{ ;/ﬁ&mh;e/Sigtl : re T te 7
. . P
4 L anti )
Title / &

AR

DPHOME: (364) 658.2205
FR20 {300 £55-2443 WPurenseinmgoy L OJAFFIRMATIVE AUTICH BRFLUYER



